) | SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM
To points in Oregon and Washington reached from stati on the Spokane, fi ,ANUARY 1, 1946
Portland and Beattle Ry. east of Portland and on Oregon Trunk Ry, | SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
¥ ‘ S rareevsninirr RS e I e % TR —_
WOTR: The tnformation skown beltw f prepared fhul thi HeststalaBising . 7 aizess ‘i""" ?{.‘.i‘ﬂ.“"" T, 11:5:‘",,4__ : ANSCONTINENTAL TRAIN SERVICE—BETWEEN PORTLAND, SPOKANE AND THE EAST
f22:36 2
:ll;la ‘t;l;:‘l az t:\:gject to change without notice and neither service nor rates ot 2k e £33 VIA NORTHERN PACIFIC RY. VIA GREAT NORTHERN RY.
= ’ 1 Eastbound, Read Down Westbound, Read Up Eastbound, Read Down Westbound, Read Up
i 0 >a| . |- > \
Pastination From | Conveyance | Days Time |pgaios. Daily| Daily|2 §| £ |Spokane, Portland and Seattle Duily| Daily Daily | Daily| Daily Daily[2 5| 2 |Spokane, Portland andSeattle | Daily| Duily| Daily
No. 4 [No.2 |5 | = Railway No. 1 [No. 1 |No53 | No.4|[No.2|No.2 |5 = Railway Na. 1 [No. 1 |No§-3
®Arlington ; AM. o3 P.M. ; 9.00/78.00|9w. | 0 |Lv Portland, Union Station..Ar| 7.85| 7.35| 5.08 | 9.00| 8.00 8.00/Su.| 0 |Lv Portland, Union Station. Ar| 7.35 7.35 5.08
» 9.35| 8.30] « 10 |Lv Vancouver................/ Ar| 7.05| 7.05| 4.35 9.35 8.30, 8.30| “ 10 |Lv Vancouver. . ............... Ar| 7.05 7.05| 4.3b
v 12.33| 11.05/Su. | 106 |Lv Wishram 4.25| 4.25| 1.45 12.33| 11.05| 11.05/Mo.| 106 I v Wishram ... ................J Ar| 4.25| 4.25( 1.
}?i' 3.46( 1.50|Mo.| 231 |[Ar Pasco......ccovveervensanns 1.50, 1.50| 10.46 g.;g 1.60| 1.50( ¢ 231 |Ar Pasco..... .Lv| 1.50, 1.50f 10.46
£ —_— DI o “ 1378 \ Spokane, N.P. \nt BRI i st 7.00
it No. 4 |No. 2 Northern Pacific Ry.  |No.1|No.3| | ...o.. 650 660 « | 350 | A Sookane, O'N. Sintion Tl 948|945 o
7 = AT | [ T RO T e 3 o g
YT beveee| #.38] 3.69|Mo.| 281 [Lv PaSCO. ¢ tonuesrnanioevonassd 12.38| 10.30( 10.42 | ...... No.28(No. 2 Great North mR No. 1 |No.
(o “.";‘.;':Y';'.’:l e 8.20( 7.10 “ | 378 |Ar Spokane (N.P. Station).. Lv 9.18) 6.35) 7.00 —_—— 2 i 114 L2—7 —
. Hrird; o= ) 12.01| 7.30{Mo.| 380 |Lv Spokane, G.N. 9.30( 6.20
. g P‘ :;.’iﬁf Nl:d N«L% 5 = No. 1 [No.3 %%g :18% : jgg :\“r .;‘nml 7’r')i|i(.. IR, e ) - i ST -
7:20 PM .-f:- fiialct 9.26| 7.35|Mo.| 378 |Lv Spokane (N.P. Station). . 8.53 6.16 : : ey v || RS0 20
8:45 AM b RN 0.50| 8.28| « | 418 \r Athol (Farragut Nav. Tr. Sta) v 7.58| 5.02 8.55| 3.15 ¢ 676 | “ Kalispell............
8:00 AM 3 g-. . 1146 9131 = | 446 °¢ Sand Point............... 715 417 L5 el e il
8:00 AM A7 8 3.19| “ | 687 [ “ Missoula......... “1 3.04 11.10 10.30|...... “ | 678 | “ Belton.,...
;% 1;}(‘ G5 Hi ;g', H ??) X g?g “ ;2? « .'l';h\}:l:nﬂ .......... « ‘1‘%5? ;% ; 112:29).0 |« | 734 | ¢ Glacier Park. ...
< R il ¥ L 1 e R & i ; 2.33| 8.30| “ | 806 “ Shelby.,...
g:g %ﬁ E‘i: ”E\‘ulj ggg lggg . 257 % {iozvnmm,.. “1 8.3 3.53 — 8.5 i D vy
< 3 ) i i s 83| ® LAVIDESMON. 10eeveqeoms-ene v | 7.33| 2.G510 N1  |...... 11.30] “ | 905 |Lv Great Falls.......
TAPM | 100 S ——— S , : ..77| "6'55|Tu.|1128 |Ar Billings. ..
e t 1‘ (1 i s 10.25/*10.25 l u.| 937 |Ar Gardiner(Yel. Nat'lPk.). .. Lv|*11.30[*11.30 o % ' -
.................... g TR HET - . ——l—— = .05|Mo. Ar Havre..........
........... 2:05 PM L LSO L05( 1.29/Tu.| 998 |Ar Billings................... 41 11.43 2.50|Tu.[1064 | “ Glasgow
Paisley.............[ Bend........| Stage.......| Ex. Sun...| 8:45AM |60 " g | 1{.02_ 4.53 « (1137 | “ Miles City... .. .07 7.33 10,25 « (1340 |  Minot,ee.. ... ..
HBlOY =Tt e self DO o oo 8:45 AM 100 S 1.15| 6.34| « |1216 | * Glendive........ i 5.27 9.00/ © |1548 | “ Grand Forks......
---------- Stage 1135 AN U D C S p . 3 N &8 B B I 12.01) 9.04| “ |1330 [ “ Dickinson....... 54| 2.33 a FSNG NOKKE: o o
2:05 PM 5.1( 12.50) « 1445 | * Bismarck 02) 11753 3.56| © [1573 [* Fargo..............
- | S et : L il b B3l e »
Bilver Lak . Ex. Sun 8:45 AM 100 . (el B e SRR T 1 S ...|a8. “ puluth. . .. .. r’ "30/
Sunimer Take e Ex. Bun...| 845AM | 100 7 44ls Tu. 1886 |Ar 8 5 55| 10.00|Tw.|1804 |Ar Minneapolis (Henp.Av.Sta) Lv| 9.25 9 18
Bummer Lal b Btue' : Coglﬁ;'mous Se:.g(i)o%n }% fae ;,H%{sj “-u— 1258 Ar Dlg})al;l};)r RiHs ; i g:&% rr ; 6.]30 10.30) “ |1814 |Ar St.Paul (Union Station). . Ly _3_50‘-?7 45 g
Pli N R [T e U | ST L 4 7.10 10,12/ T u.|1880 [Ar Mlnneapohs(Henp AvSta) Tv| 9.10| 11.05/.... ARG T : ephr
Spliiis dok.. Maxpine...| Biags.... - Daily...... 1040 AM | 100 ] 7.45| 10°45 © 1890 |Ar St.Paul(Union Station)...Lv| 8.35| 10.15]...00s l%—: N;g \;3;; o ez s g‘"ll“(‘gt‘_’“ Houte - \“ 49 No.49 \;6’ 5
Warm Speings.... | Madras. [} | Stage. 10| Ex. Bua. e Gophs Bophel || T 25/ 10.85/ T | BT [Ty St. Paul (Union Station) A 8.30" 8 30
s tag x. Bun...[ B:00AM |..00000 4 N0, 24| No 22| No. 50| Burlington Bonta No.51| cephriephe | _11.00| 2.55) 8:40|We.(2245 Ar Chicago (Union Station)... Ly 1. 15\ 1. 15/ 400
4,30/ 8 25 11,00/ Tu.[1890 |Lv St. Paul (Union Station)...Ar| 8.00/c10.30| 3.16 | —— No.42 _Burlington Route _ |No.43|
Wasbingio: S 9 11.00{ 2.55| 8 45/We.[2321 [Ar Chicago (Union Station)..Lv| 10.45| 4.00] 9.00 | ------ .....| 7.10|Tu.|1128 |Lv Billings....... bt At IQﬁﬁwg____._.
Aboy e Vanoouve R e B 730 AM 24 3 * 3 B S "."ﬁ g2y =Tt Y 3 ' — i = e | [Oner AN 8.00(We.[1969 |Ar Lincoln....................Lv| 11,69
..| Btage....... 5 f: TIaY B +1 Ty No.42 . Burlington Route No.43 - R T e -
. 430 PM E 1 1 O N N A e bt A At NIRRT )| | TERRS 9.50/We.[2024 [Ar Omaha...... crereesa L] 9.30
Bunloste: 10:00 AM 7.10{Tu.| 998 Lv Billings Ar 10.56 [ erl <« “ Kansas Cit: JRE T el sl Vo o
R 7:00 PM Y { Bate A A SRR AT S LRSS e [ G N ... | (S0 (IS 2179 | “ Kansas City .. ... “] 6.00!
Appleton...........| Lyle........ 2 00 AM | Hand /e.|1839 |Ar Li : 3 i Mo
B&pﬂ: Gl:’ound s %x::oouver. | Sm: Exmg'un Fz-gg:ez{t' g:gcdl 8700 Klw [tijg Ar Lincoln..........oovuven... Lyv|...... 11.69|...... ) .\Lf)ps to discharge passengers from Portland q Daily except Monday.
Biokleton. .. -| Roosevelt. .| Btage.. ... Daily . ....[Meets 3& 4 | Hand 9.50|We.|1894 |Ar Omaha................... Tl 9.30...... T ‘Except; Sunday.
Brush an .| Vancouver. .| Btage........ Daily..... Frequent: | Hand — =53 .
ghﬂgg b goil.lfheneg;l Stl:::sengqrs make own & rru%emﬁnt S(B " : 6.15' “ 12049 | “ Kansas City.............. il 6.00'... EASTBOUND EQUIPMENT
\s .-Wh Bal| Btage........ x. Sun s e : i i VDIT 0} 3 : 8.-G. N.-C )
Glenwood. .| Bing.-Wh Sal| Btage........ Ex. Sun...| 1:00 PM H:: x Bus. z Motor. ¢ Connects with No. 3 at Minneapolis. N?.‘ 2 .E'mp“e ~Buﬂder_;\IB .C()_;\]).H LoD, EE-GLUNCO: L al
d 9 3
Goldendale Marwhill Stuge e 4Dally o] Bl asarit Sonday bt 18 scctmou b'uﬂot lnum:lo ()l)wxvzltlfill \l(,ninl:ull sleeping car, Portland to Spokane;
teee v nily except Sunday by bus. section observation-lounge-standard sleeping car, Spokane to Chicago; 8 sectio
Nos. 1 & 3 Dalily ex. Sun.|............ Tr5‘(l):h 1 drawing room, 2 compartment, standard sleeping car, l’:ntlm:l1 h)» Cl |t x(il
s s slee Py
Guler. . Bing.-Wh Sal Ex. Sun...| 230 PM | Hand TEEE EQUIPMENT e Gy v piee, Poctland 1o Spolkiic
ennewio % equent | Hand ND ) )
Hartland Lyle........ Tu.Th.Bat| I: -28. *Observati et,_standard and latest ty i
e b A el SOEM | Hand Mo, 3, North Cosst Limited.~ATR CONDITIONTD—(6.1.8 S-N.-G.b @3 | a2, Obscrynton loungs . wih, buft sopdad s s type sourie
] nm' IV aiton aeE Daily e Ses Note1 | H *8 seation buffet lounge observation, Portland to Pasco; 3 compartment, 1 drawing enditonad coaahesionlviwithilie A A s e e R
‘Ce g and ! 1 O3, € 1 conditioned coaches only, with light meal service, Spokane to St. Paul.
Yaurel............. Bing.-Wh Bal Ex. Sun 12:30 PM Hand room, buffet-lounge-standard sleeping car, Pasco to Chiecago; 10 section, 1 drawing =
qu'ty Bondne E3las. o Ex, Sun 100 AM room, I compartment standard sleeping car, Portland to Chicago; 16 section tourist No. 4-4. Columbia River Express.—Air conditioned reserved seat coach, cafe, and
7:00 Hand - ;
y AM  PM r«lw-!n!u: car, Portland to Chicago; coach, Portland to Chicago; dining car, Pasco non-air conditioned coach, Portland to Pasco. Air conditioned reserved seat coach
Longview. ......... Rainier. ... Daily. ... 820 220 50 to Chicago. and air conditioned coach via Northern Pacific Railway, Pasco to Spokane.
}g% g% No, 4-4, Columbia River Express—Alaskan. Reserved seat coach, air conditioned, | WESTBOUND
G S i Portland to Pasco, Pasco to Spokane. Cafe car, air conditioned, Portland to Pasco, N E y
AT iy VataGoar Daily Frequentt | Hand 1 Panco to 8t. Paul. Standard sleeping car, air conditioned, 10 sections, 1 compart- o)l mpire Builder. —AIR CONDITIONED—(C. B. & Q-G -S. P. & 8)
Oxchar d Mo e SO R b A quents AN ¢ ment, 1 drawing room, Spokane to St. Paul. Coaches, non-air conditioned, Port- 10 section observation-lounge-standard sleeping car, Chicago to ‘\l"’l‘ ine; *8 section
o™y th ...... o newick: .| BUaREL.. ...l von vnsainess gt Hand & Jund to Pasco; air conditioned, Pasco to St. Paul. buffet lounge-observation-standard sleeping car, Spokane to Portland; 8 section,
.nowa'nn s Bprings B wh&a] o l{ally ..... Trains 3 &4| Hand i 1 drawing room, 2 compartment, standard sleeping car, Chicago to Portland;
oo B}ng.-th . tage x EE:_ Sun...| 8:00AM |........ : WESTBOUND 16 section tourist slm-pin;z car, Chicago to Portland; coach, Chicago to .\'puk:uw,
ut Lake........ ing.-Wh Bal .|Ex. Sun...| 12:30 PM | Hand P Spokane to Portland; dining car, Chicago to Spokane, Wishram to Portland.
White Bluffs....... Kennewick.. vieeviieness| Frequent | Hand I No. 1. North Coast Limited.—AIR CONDITIONED > S.P.& S
Wacalle, ot VABSouver. | Bx. Bun. .| 730 AM | Hand i 0. 1. No oast Limited.—/ 1 TIONED—(C.B.& Q.-N.P.-S.P.& §.) No. 27-1., Non-air conditioned coaches only, with light meal service, St. Paul to
. 430 PM i 3 compartment, 1 drawing room, buffet-lounge-standard sleeping car, Chicago to Spokane. *Air-conditioned observation lounge car with buffet, and 8 standard
] [ Pusco; 10 section, 1 drawing room, 1 compartment, standard sleeping car, Chicago At o B Ty 8 Sl LA N
S)Jn """" 10:00 AM to Portland; 16 section tourist sleeping car, Chicago to Portland; coach, Chicago '\hf Yo .S"('u““h-' SEGLIDN, Eicompertient e (!rtl\\lxxg room, standard sleeping
....... 7:00 PM to Portland, Dining ear, Chicago to Pasco, Wishram to Portland. car, latest type tourist sleaping car, and coaches, Spokane'to Portland.
No. 5-3. Columbia River Express.—Air conditioned reserved seat coach cafe, and
No. 3. Alaskan.—AIR CONDITIONED. Connects with S.P.& S. No. 1 at Pasco. air conditioned coach, h‘poknuy to Pn»sm via Nﬂl’“l‘l‘]‘l: P:u-i(ﬁr' l‘hl ,(\(i)r“(-tln(vi:ti-n‘ll‘l-:l
Note 1—hourly 7:36 A.M. to 6:36 .M., incl., 9:36 P.M., 12:36 A.M. :::”l"xln.:"l (\'111 lilll:T (~_;| PH) Il; n](;n\ 1 g)lll[lmrll‘n(‘ll)lt ll[«lri:)n\m,'z lmom tNI’ P;xlul tl() T{-se_‘lrvmi seat conch and non-air conditioned coach, Pasco to Portland via S.P. & S.
@ Phone Main 1271 Cheney for special service. Al e G A L STt
Weathe itting. As stor.
?7:331.;: ‘:;"'7"';"5“1;";\11 SN EMPIRE BUILDER AND NORTH COAST LIMITED ARE COMPLETELY AIR CONDITIONED
TI A.C, \nnI nll-(mnlllmnvﬁll a I.lghll}u L{ hg(ur]tn (}(*nf{tc A.M. time Bold face figures denote P.M. time Ar. Arrive  Lv. Leave £ Stop on signal
Db nieAlS At oA TnGioa. 15 emporarily discontinued by General Order O.D
1 2




SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM
OREGON TRUNK RY.

Pacific

Time

PORTLAND - WISHRAM - PASCO - SPOKANE TRAINS

Eastbound, Read Down

‘Westbound, Read Up

SPECIAL
STOPS

No. 1. At
any station
todischarge
revenue
passengers
from east of
Spokane.

At any sta-
tion west of
Pasco to
discharge
revenue
passengers

At any sta-

Pasco to
receive
revenue
passengers
for Vancou-
ver and
Portland.

No. 2. At
any station
to receive
revenue
passengers
destined
east of
Spokane.

At any sta-
tion west of
Pasco to
receive

Spokane,

At any sta-
tion east of
Pasco to
discharge
engers

rom Port-
land or
Vancouver,

Stops to
receive
passengers
made only
upon ad-
vance ar-
rangements
through
Agent.
Stops to
discharge
passengers
made upon
application
to con-
ductor.

tion east of |- -

PORTLAND - REDMOND - BEND TRAINS

Great No. Station. of Inland Empire)

Friendliness Lo/

Read Down June 12, 1943 Read Up
Spokane, Portland and Seattle Bl
No. 2 | Mo. 2 | No. 4 | El-|agies Railway No.3 | No.1| No.1 | No.2| Spokane, Portland and | v, | No. |
Daily | Daily | Daily | va. May 28, 1944 Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily [Miles Seattle Railway tion | Daily
..................... vesifovese.|Lv.. . |PORTLAND (“City of Roses”)...t Arl.......[.......[....... | 8.00] 0.0 [LvPortland.............tAr.| 32| 7.35
8.000 8.00 9.00] 32 0.0...... Union Btations i il &, ot e, o |38 5.08/ 7.35 7.35 7
.............. £9.14 56| 7.0|......|East St. Johns. .....5snow mts... ..[ £4.48.......[....... |No.102 No.103
.............. 9.17| 46| 8.6|....../NorthPortland(Pac.Int. Lvstk.Kxp)| = 4.45|.......|.. ... | Daily Oregon Trunk Ry. Daily
8.211 '8.21| 9.21 46| 10.0{Ar.. . [VANCOUVER...........000rr.. tLv| 4.40( 7.10] 7.0 —_— ——
11.40| 106.1|Lv Wishram. .. * t Ar| 166 3.00
8.30, 8.30) 9.35| 46| 10.0[Lv...[VANCOUVER (founded 1825)..... tAr| 4.35| 7.05| 7.05| f11.57| 111.8....Moody... .| 286 | f2.40
ol e [ £9.50| 48| 19.3| Along |Fisher (World famous prune belt). . ... S0 W [ et S e f12.10| 117.7}.... Kloan.... .. 328 | f2.25
m §.61/m 8.51| 10.00| 48| 24.4| the |Camas (Large paper and pulp mills), .t 1.0; m 6.38/m 6.38 | /12.25] 124.1]... .Lockit. .. ...| 354 f2.09
North | .. . | 710.05| 48| 27.6| North (Washougal (Large woolen mills). .. .. 7 4.0 f12.44) 132.5/.... Dike...... .| 508 | 7 1.50
Coast | Ximpire| f10.13/ 48| 32.2| Bank |Mount Pleasant (Mt. Hood, 11,225 {t.) 55 Empi North | f12.55| 136.7|....Sinamox. .. oo 610 7 1.36
Limited| Builder| 710.18| 49| 35.6| of the |Cape HOIM. ... .. .. c...veeseenenles / 3.43| piiPic| Const | / 1.15] 146.0)....Oakbrook, 606 | f1.15
i £10.22| 51| 37.8| Col- [Prindle (Columbia River)............. 3. ©rl Limited | / 1.33 153.8|....Sherar..... 783 | f12.48
; 42_8|lumbia|Skamania (Beacon Rock, alt. 700 ft).¢| £ 3.3 f1.42/ 156.9|.... Tuskan. ... 788 | f12.38
40 48.9| River [North Bonneyville (Bonneville Dam).t| =~ 3.26 1.59| 160.8|....Maupin t| 852 12.27
53.8| over [Stevenson (Cascades of Columbia). . .¢ /2.20/ 169.9|....Nena..... 960 | f12.01
57.7] the [CATBOM,..........coethsaeeesnones fon /2.30| 173.6]....Frieda 1012 | f11.51
65.8| His- |Cooks (Mitchell Point to south) ... ... /2.46 179.7|.... Nathan 1074 | /11.36
70.9| toric |Hood (Mt. Hood, 11,225 ft. visible). ,.. f2.50| 181.5|....North Jct 1102 | /11.31
72.6| Lewis Underwood(:\gple country)......|.. f3.01 186.4.... Kaskela 1203 | /11.18
75.6| and [Bingen-White Salmon (Mt. Hood), .¢ 3.16| 191.9f....South Jet... .. | 1254 11.08
85.3| Clark | LY LE (Memaloose Is. Indian burying) . 3.42) 200.1f....Gateway... .t 1787 | 10.41
94.0| Trail |Northdalles (Mt. Hood visible)....].. S 4.05| 205.6/....Paxton..... | 2169 | /10.26
98.4| of [Spearfish (Carved Indian Rocks). 4.25 211.3/....Madras. .. .. t| 2458 | 10.10
102.8 4.42| 216.3|....Metolius t| 2517 .65
106.1 4.57| 221.0{....Culver....... 2624 o
f5.18| 228.1|....Opal City.... 2850 | £9.26
3 106.1 £5.35| 235.6|....Terrebonne, . . .oeo| 2863 05
47 114 .3 5.50| 238.4|....Prineville Jet. ...t| 2918 A
54 118.9 6.10| 241.1]....Redmond....... ......... t| 2983 .50
71.14 130.6 J 6.35] 250.2(....Deschutes. ...c...oovesns.. 3672 | f8.16
Notth | g * .%g %8 i40,8 gundalel.... 7.00! 257 6/ Ar.Bend..................t Lv| 3618 .00
! | Empire 5 W g Smpi T
om0 20 e 7 e ncnerid Bupicdl Gt | EQUIPMENT BETWEEN PORTLAND und BEND
imitec 7 2.01| 241 162.3| North [Alderdale. .. Limited Trains Nos. 2-102 and 1-108. Coaches daily between
S 2.13| 259{ 170.7| Bank |Whitcomb. . Portland and Wishram and Wishram and Bend (N.A.C.);
------- £2.27| 266| 180.5| of |Paterson... observation cars daily between Portland and Wishram,
----- .44| 284/ 192.9| Col- [Plymouth (Op A.C. See page 3.
........ £ 2.59| 301| 198 2lumbiaBerrian.......... CONNECTION AT BEND FOR KLAMATH FALLS
....... .59| 309| 202.8| River |Mottinger. . . S g :
; 4 Yellepit (Named after Indian chief | .. See schedule of Great Northern Railway on page 9.
....... Boter met by Lowis & Clark, 18054’ LYLE - KLICKITAT - GOLDENDALE TRAINS
1.44 Kennewick ™ No. 120 le- | No. 121
1.50 .|PASCO............. Daily | Miles S.P. &S. Ry. va- | Daily
ex. Sat. March 26, 1945 tion | ex. Sat.
3.59 ‘ {"ASCO. ol s Braisiite o 10.42 1.35| 12,38 —_—
evey. . - o 3 i A 11.40 85. 3| Liv. Layls e s e tAr| 101 7.35
Redd. .. ... }S"g;‘\e River » 0 £12:05) | 91.7|....Wrights. ... . .| 288 | 77.10
Snake River.. anyon | 9:53A. 12,51 F12.20) .| 95.6]....Bittiosnns. 370 / 6.55
b Famngton}Spt-utauulur De Connell|....... 12.30| 5| 97.8|Lv.Klickitat. . 440 6.45
.|Kahlotus.. Canyon :00 f12.45m| 102.2|.... Wahkiakus 500 | f6.30
Oper- .|Sperry...... Oper- | 7 1.40f ;| 115.6.... Warwick. . 1546 75.10
ates .|Washtucna ates 2.00/=| 120.6]....Centerville, . ..| 1586 4.40
ea)mt of east of 2.25] | 126.9|Ar.Goldendale.....t Lv| 1610 4.00
Pasco Pasco > : 7 Y .
via wia Ex. Sat. denotes daily except Saturdays.
North ‘| North Ex. Sun. denotes daily except Sunday.
Pac.Ry. " l’nc.R);. Equipment, coaches.
£
.. grain'distriot) .| GHRE 00
Vast plateaus of 10.34
sastern Wash. [.L.l [|....... ==
5 ...t Ly
7.10{. Nor. Pac. Statio) capital, 9.18

EQUIPMENT—BETWEEN PORTLAND AND SPOKANE

. Over-Night Limited. Trains Nos. 1 and 2. All regularly assigned equipment is
air-conditioned. *Observation-club 8 section standard sleeping cars with lounge,
buffet, ete., standard 1 drawing room and 8 section, 2 compartment, 1 drawing room
sleeping cars, latest type tourist sleeping cars, and coaches with lounges for women
and men, and individual, reclining seats. N. A. C. coach between Portland and
Wishram and Wishram and Bend,

Columbia River Express. Day Trains Nos. 3 and 4. Air-conditioned observation
reserved seat coaches, cafe meal service between Portland and Pasco, and A, C.
equipment of similar character on connecting trains of Nor. Pac. Ry. between Pasco

and Spokane, with reserved seat tickets issued locally, and between points east |
and west of Pasco, seat fare Portland-Spokane, 50c, plus tax, Non air conditioned |
coaches between Portland and Spokane via Pasco and N, P,

!‘or.spscial Stops on Nos. 1 and 2. See left column, page 3, and under ' Refer-

ences’

below.

References: a Will stop to discharge revenue passengers from Spokane.
b Will stop on signal to receive revenue passengers for Bingen-White Salmon,

Vancouver and Portland.

e Will stop on signal to receive revenue passengers for Vanvouver and Portland.

S Stop on signal.

g Will stop on signal to discharge revenue passengers from Portland and Vancouver.

h Will stop to discharge revenue passengers from Portland, Vancouver and Bingen-
White Salmon.

k Stops daily except Sunday.

m Stops to receive or discharge revenue Passengers to or from Pasco and East.
. Non air-conditioned. A.C. Air conditioned.

t Telegraph stations.

N.A.

SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM

PORTLAND - ST. HELENS
RAINIER - ASTORIA - CLATSOP BEACH TRAINS

Westhound—EKead Down Eastbound—Read Up

ONLY FREIGHT SERVICE is operated on the following Branches of the
Spokane, Portland and Seattle Railway and the Oregon Electric Railway.

/ S. P. & S. RY. - = z
g:ilg] Miles Pacific Time g:h?y? S.P. & S. Railway Oregon Electric Railway Dhelagl
e . EEASEY BRANCH PORTLAND-SALEM- | O EnavE
8.00| 0.0 |Lv,BORTLAND, Union Sta. t Ar| 7.06 - e =5 ALBANY-EUGENE | |
£8.16| 7.3 5 Linnton.....oeeve s t| £6.44| Miles| STATIONS LINE 1 VilosT  STATIONS |
8.45| 19.9 ...8cappoose. . .t| £6.16] 0 |..Portland.. s : e F—G——J_Zl
S 8.54) 24.3 arren........ .| £6.08] 7.3 | Linnton... Miles] STATIONS | 4 R OIOBlGrove It
9.03| 27.6 [.....8T. HELENS (Station)...... t 65.88| 11.7 |..Burlington...... EOE [FPortlandind | 2 g .]]"hl!l)“ FRERERree [
9.09180:0 ..o, Columbia Cit 75.61 %5? '-300“"5?"‘] MR 215 |. .Forest GroveJet | |
7981 23 |11 Thoer Tetand 11| 1848 | 209 || Noreh Plains... N R e 106 | Forest Grove.
73Sl Gobla; ..ooenares J8.3L1 26.4 | Wilkesboro...... 36.1 | Tualatin. . ... | SANTIAM BRANCH
19.37| 42.2 |, BN - Lo Eresrott. . obiivis oy s f6.25| 27.5 |..Banks...... BOL0! [PeRtT " J
9.47| 46.8 (Ar...... . ._.RAINIER ........ tLv| b.17 %z }\;[:;r:;:lmg FREIGHT | 43\ ”\'\)’ilsml,;,ﬂh__ ‘FREIGHT 25‘ i?,‘.‘:f‘.".ﬁ?’, Yard....| FREIGHT
lg-% ‘‘‘‘‘ il li\}'ll;(i)::gziazé.édé ---- IA‘; 223 ggig ::‘éaransgiii.i“ SERVICE ggifi T P | SERVICE g:Z :jgr.\l't-v : --| SERVICE
L0 1 I £ P S A O DUD JVCeeens - . . BAOBABOY ... . oocnen C o] | % o SAXOLUTR. . . o0 -
R = ! ONLY 23% (];:)'ﬁfl:t;e ----- | ONLY 10.3 |..Tallman.... ONLY
9.471 45. RQIINIER ~~~~~~~~ tAr IE'H GLENWOOD BRANCH Al | Balamit e k. 145 |..Lebanon, .....
710:16| 58: 1112 Logoda. . 74:80] 0. Wilkesboro ... 799 | Onville. oo | 2.3 | Waterioe.
ioizzg ; (,l ll"&'sllc(XxN[E i :33 g’g ..%ralﬂlbrd Dale...,. ggg ;ﬁ}gzgg, A5 g ol 221l g e S o
0. & o CLAT A .9 |..Washburn........ | 3 208188 iR ant Hormet 408
—_— ] - 12.9 |..Glenwood....... 124.2 |. . Harrisburg, . [ 3?_2 : !‘\;;(t.er. o2
/10.38| 66. ...Marshland............. 14.30 }igg! Junction City.... L2 | Foster o ooo..
710.40| 68.5 [ ... 1Ll Woodson. . . | 74326] FORT STEVENS .81, Bugens. ..\ i 9 fjo-Emedh B
e Vestors. T4 BEARGS 8.1 |/ Calapooya. . .. "
3 KORES #50 015050 0 00 AUNA. . i | . >
111.02( 76 . Bradwood saml 9, ‘ 118 |/ Mhtehe
711.07| 78 i+ Clifton. .. . B B 0 L feielie pUCAS
711.18| 83.7 Brownsmead........... 73.63|3.8
1.24 ...Blind Blough........... £3.49 ILIT
'ﬁl.za ... Knappa... .| F3.46 RESPONSIB ¥
. vy /38| Not Rosponsible—The VIcTo nv T
. +++Yug Dusen. 133 s&%ué‘ﬁiixﬁigf&ﬁ{w
AT N 2 not responsible for errors in
12 ASTORIA 00| time tables, inconvenience . qaw y 0'” c.a”
qz 11th Btreet, Astoria I 2.63 | or damage resulting from do- ’ : ’ ,
2.29(105.6 |............ Warrenton............ -4 | jayed trainsorfailuretomake - IIIV@S l” I o
7 connections; schedules here- . i g8
% i ? --(/ﬂ"w (11“509 -------- ; gg in a}a‘re subject to change ; e
g bosWests, «i ¢ ithout notice.
ZhueT (4R 1 Gerhari [ TR gt
1.00/118.0 |5 "Ar . . ..SBEASIDE .tLy .16

TRAIN EQUIPMENT

F Nos 21 and 22, carry conches and observation-reserved seat coach; seat i.are 30¢
(plus tax), Also meal service between Portland, Astoria, Gearhart and Seaside.

PACIFIC TRA".WAYS (Mt. Hood Stages, Inc.)

B 12.01| 7.00 |[Lv.PORTLAND........... Ar| 1.45 8.

ol Pk BeA81010.48 | * Maupin. . ..ooeeeoeessees Lv| 10.05 4.

.| 10.65( 6.26| 12,26 |  Madras... s LAl S |

.| 11,02 b, ERDITS®S MOtOLIME, «te oo vrv viois biea Ly 8.14 2.

_? 5 AN *  Culyer. . v ..oty “| 8507 2.

.43 ; A B Headmond ...« . oo sonR i 7381 ¥

...... 12.15] 6, B EBRIND et v 0 U 0.0 4 1

expanding Columbia River, from Portland to Astoria. Train schedules page 5.

% SEASIDE — GEARHART

- PACIFIC OCEAN

ALL-YEAR SEASHORE RESORT

.VICTORY LOAN

FREIGHT SERVICE

Route your freight shipments via the Spokane, Portland and

Surrounded by evergreen forests and a background of mountains, Clatsop Seattle Railway for fast and dependable service—between Port-
Beach has every facility for visitors—goll courses, fishing, amusement places, land, Astoria, Spokane, Yakima, Walla Walla, Pendleton, Lewis-
sea foods, pure water, good hotels, restaurants, cottages, and camps. Along the ton, Bend and all points east and south.

Let Us Handle Your Transportation Problems

Light face figures denote A. M. time.

>

3

Bold face figures denote P. M. time.
D. T.53.

emporarily discontinued by General Order O.D.

Ar.

Arrive.

Lv. Leave. f Stop on signal.

4

Light face figures denotes A. M. time.

5

Bold face figures denote P, M. time. Ar. Arrive, Lv. Leave J/ Stop on signal, ¢ Telegraph office.
6




SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM

CONNECTIONS AT PORTLAND

PORTLAND - PUGET SOUND - BRITISH COLUMBIA

NORTHERN PACIFIC RY.

Northbound—Read Down

= GREAT NORTHERN RY. - UNION PACIFIC R. R. |

Southbound—Read Up

Daily Daily'Dnily Daily May 2, 1943 Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily
11.30) 4.00 }.3 8.45/Lv....Portland, Un. Sta...Ar
12.05 g Lv.... Vancouver, Wn...... Ar
03|Ar..........Kalama......... Lv
“ ... Kelso-Longview. . ... -
“ ... Castle Rock....... &
Ar Chehalis "
....... Centralia.. ...... *
Ar South Bend . . .... §
e East Olympia ..... .
APl . - FAOODIRS » 2 osions
- 2 RO Aberdeen....... *
R Hoquiam........ T
.\ T Seattls. ........ Lv
| 5 R Seattle......... Ar
AT ) Everett......... Lv
Ar..... Bellingham....... ) 51 R | LSS
iAr Vancouver, B.C... Lv!).... [... .

t Daily except Sunday. b
p Stops from Portiand and

To and from Olympia by bus. k King Street Station.

beyond u Union Station.

SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY

Southbound, Read Down Northbound, Read Up

17 |36 8|19 |M May, 1943 30|16 24| 18] 2
10.00 15 .00 520 8.00( 0 Lv Portla.nd .Ar| 7.55(10.05| 1.06( 5.45(10.50
11.49 3.50 9.55| 53|Ar....Salem. Lv 5.50/ 8.05(..... i a.
45]035 9.46 745 10.44| 80 . Albnny 4.50( 7.18|..... 3.10( 7.46
11.05(11.06| 8.35| 11.15| 91| * b .Corvallis .b * [..... 6:35]. = =: 2.25| 6.50 .
11.55( 124) * .. .Eugene... * | 3.30| 6.05| 9.48| 2.05| 6.43
................. 246] % ..Coos Bay.. | T.00]-c::oeeilesiolsstn
7.20| 318 “ Klamath Falls * |..... 11.15] 4.15| 8.15(12.25
b 4.33| 144| “ Cottage Grove * | 2.27 © Sl
b 6.45| 196| “ . .Roseburg.. * [12.15( » % EE a =
b 9.26| 297/ GrantsPasa <8384 25| § §
b10.25( 329| * ... Medford... * z.lo Bo|2&| 2
...... 342| « [ Ashland... * | 6.30 oAl & | 4
8.05| 657| “ ..Sacramento. “ |..... 10.20] 6.10{ 7.49(10.30
10.02| 719 ‘Oakland 16th8t. |..... 8.02| 4.44| 7.30| 8.56
10.10| 714| *.Oakland Pier. * .56| 4.35 Z.lﬁ 8.40
10.50( 718| * 8an Francisco * |. 4.00| 6.30( 8.00
10.00/1106| “ Los Angeles. “ |.....| 5.30..... [ 8.00] 8.00
b—By Bus. All coach seats reserved except trains 329-330 and tramn 18 and 19 be-

tween Portland and Eugene only.
EQUIPMENT OF TRAINS
Train 23-24. Cascade.—(Air Conditioned). Between Portland and San Francisco.
Standard sleeping car with sections, drawing rooms, compartments, bedrooms.
Dining car. First class tickets required.
Train 23-24. Beaver. (Air Conditioned). Between Portland and San Francisco
Tourist alee&mg cars, reclining chair cars and dining car, Chair car seats reserved.
Train 15-16. West Coast.—(Air Conditioned). Between Portland and Los Angeles.
Standard sleeping car, tourist sleeping car, reclining chair cﬂ- and dining car.
Train 17-18. Oregonian.—(Air Conditioned). Between Portland and San Francisco.
Standard sleeping car (sections, drawing rooms, compart ts), tourist sl
car, dmmg car and reclining chair car.
19-20. Klamath.—(Air Conditioned). Between Portland and San Francisco.
Standard sleeping cars, tourist sleeping cars, dining car, reclining chair cars and

coaches
Train 329-330. Rogue River.—Between Portland and Ashland. Standard A. C.
sleeping car, sections and drawing room, lunch car, and coach. Between Portland
and Marshfield, N. A. C. tourist sleeping car and coach.

SAN FRANCISCO—LOS ANGELES—COAST LINE

V|| 0] 2] B8 |M August, 1943
1.05 9.00( 6.30( 1.00| 8.15| O0[Lv. .San Francisco. .Ar

.20(10.03 1.40 2,10 9.08| 47(Ar. .. .San Jose. .. .Lv

3.10| 3.02| 1.20| 9.16) 1.16(248| * .San Luis Obispo. *
..... 5.58] 5.05) 2.25 3.35/367| ¢ ..Santa Barbara.. “
..... 9.00] 8.35] 6.45] 6.001471 .Los Angeles. . Lv "

~ SAN nuncxsco—x.os ANGELES—VALLEY LINE
66 | 26 ' 62 M September 5, 1943 61 2 | 65 |

..... 8.30( 5.00| 8.00|.....| O/Lv..San Francisco..Ar| 9,30/.....| 9.20| 6.50|.....
..... 9.05| 5.36| 8.30).....| 4| ...Oakland Pier... “ | 8.65].....] 8.45| 6.15].....
..... 5.00(11.65 1.50].....|206|Ar . . ... ‘....Lv 3.40|.....| 2.45[10.15|.....
..... 900 255 4.22|.....|313| ¢ Bakersﬁeld 1.19/...../11.30] 5.50|.....
..... 9.3010.00(. . ...|484| “ .Los Angeles., . . Lv| 80l 5.00/ 8.25.....

'l'hcxt is how RAII.WAY EXPRESS keeps your shipments

speeding, direct

from door to door. Now, when time is

more vital than ever, you can help us save time by pack-
ing them securely — addressing them clearly — starting

them early.

RAILWA

All coaclx seats reserved except t.rsins 37-38 and 56.

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

Read Down Read Up
No.12| No.18|No.26 No.26[No.17| No.11
Daily | Daily| Daily APRIL 25, 1943 Daily| Daily|Daily
VT e s Portland . o AR .30 7.30| 7.35
AP, cevens Hood River. ...... Lv| 4.20| 5.30[ 5.40|..
o S e The Dalles. .. ....... 3.40( 4.50| 5.00|..
...Pendleton. ......Ar| 10.35| 1.05|......
..... S L D B 7 | S
........... 3 |G g
........... (SRR A
........... [ [ ] s =S

AGENCY NC ——
INC, . .Denver. . ......Lv| 8.4l BB oeleas e
NATION-WIDE SERVICE
Light face figures denote A. M, time Bold face figures denote ¥, M, time. Ar. Arrive. Lv. Leave. f Stop on Signal.
7 8

R — i . At o =

A P —— - Ay

gEet -

SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM

CONNECTIONS AT SPOKANE AND PASCO

2 SPOEANE INT'L.- 1
Bus | Bus GREAT Bus | Bus 3 E
Daily| Daily| NORTHERN RY. |Daily| Daily| 22| CAN.PACIFIC _|Daily
= i 9.00{Lv...... Portland..... Ar| 7.35
0 R el B 9 R 1 11.45/Lv Spokane (S 1 Ry Arf 11.50
129 1014, Chewelah. ... 1.13| 6.18] 3-Z8iAr.Macleod (C.P.R.).Li. D0
8.15| 11.00[-. ... Colyille. ... .. 12:30) 4:35| 5.80)....... Lethbridye Reiee 3.20
8.36| 11.21. 'fxettlarama 12.05| 4.06) 10.30/Ar. ... .. Calgary..... Lv| 7.00
—_— 6.25|Ar..... Edmonton..... Ly I;,IO
ExSu. ExSu.
Vsl ha s Sl (COMERN (S 3.51] 9.30/Ar...Medicine Hat...Lv| 4.50
12.96]. ... Northport. . ...|...... 3.00] 715|.......Moose Jaw....Lv| 8.2
1 21|Ar..Trail, B. C..Lv|...... 2.00] 8.40|. ...Regina. ..... Lyv| 6.55
5.00/Ar. . ..Nelson... Lv|...... 11.30] 6.16lAr..... Winnepeg..... Lv| 9.00
3 4 | NORTHERN PACIFIC 5 NORTHERN PAC.
Daily| Daily East of Pasco Daily| Daily Dsgﬂy 3&]1& WallaA D3:gy
_8.00]_9.00Lv.....Portland 8.00|Lv...Portland...Ar| 7.35
3.00] 4.35/Lv Pasco
...... .25|. .. Connell 9.?5
...... 18] . .Lind. . -1 9.13
5.15 6.44|........ Ritaville. 48 Fur 8.32
f5.51 7.14|........ Sprague 6.55(Ar. Wal.laWalla. Lyl 7.30
6.33] 7.50lAr..... heney 1.
3 NORTHERN PACIFC | 2 | 6 | 4 | (SBEAT NORTHERN RY.
Daily| Daily| Daily| ~ West of Pasco DailyIDaily; Dail D, K“&‘gn" FALLS,
Z [ | Miles
800} 9 00 9.00{Liv... Bortland . 5.08 6.08 7.35 %y Bend....oen.. Lv
10.52| 10.40| 12.45|Lv. .. .Pasco. \r‘ 3.52 2.40 4.20| 15 r. Dava Job e b A r
11.02| 10.85|... ... .Kennewick. ‘ 2.29 4.08] 32 |V IaPime @
12.06) 11.69......|....... Prosser. . [oronves] L2R=FR Eo e Crescexifa““ “
12.53| 12.49|...... Toppenish [ooro..l 12,490 23| 68 | * Chemult u
1.30] 1.35| 2.55/...... akima . 154 12.15 2.00] 115 | “ Chiloquin... “
2.45| 2.45| 4.01/Ar. Ellensburg.. Lv 12. 42\ 10.56 12.37 133 | = Algoma......
%gg « xlamathraun'
4 NORTHERN 356 210 | “
Ex. Sun. PACIFIC Ex. Sun. 222 “
6.00 |I Spokane... Ar| 6.30 gt lx
""" ; Y Sleicie L . »+++-I" Mixed train service ot
...... 7.30 r...Farragut.. .Lv| 5.00 irregular schasltim t
313 | 3 NORTHERN 312 |
Daily| Daily PACIFIC Daily| Dy
9.00[ 8.00|Lv.. Portland.. Ar 7.35 7.35.....
9.45| 8.40|Lv ..Spokane AT 1. 00 (W [ T
10.01| 856 54
l?.45 ] A Do
11.06 35 654
11.33 13 6.3 .
11.53 .53 6.12..
1231 5 40
12.50| 11. o WIS 15
1,55 12.50[..... Kendrick, .. ... 858 4.13.....
2.04| 12.56{...... Juliaetta......| 8.50 4.08......
2.50| 1.45/Ar.. Lewiston...Lv. 8.05 3.20......

Protect Your Luggage

Ask for ldentification Label at Ticket
Offices or Baggage Counters and Paste
In or Outside Your Baggage.

Help Us Help You in Locating Your
Baggage if it Becomes Misplaced.

Portland, Mt, Hood

Giants of the Rails

on the Empire Buslder and
North Coast Limited

These great, fast, powerful locomotives handle the overnight
limited trains of the Spokane, Portland and Seattle Railway be-
tween Porfland and Spokane, in the through Portland-St. Paul-
Chicago service of the famous Empire Builder via the Great
Northern Railway and the North Coast Limited via the Northern
Pacific Railway.

Spokﬁne

Light face fizures denote A, M. time-

9

Bold fuce figures denote P. M. time.

Lv. Leave, Jf Stop on Signal,

10

Ar, Arrive.




SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY SYSTEM

Sleeping, Parlor Car and Reserved Seat Fares

Federal Tax Extra
For information only. Subject to change without notice.
BETWEEN PORTLAND SPOKANE Tabiobasts for dbtetwining
Lower Berth { Lower Berth charges for Standard
AND Tour- | Stand-] Tour-| Upper Berths, Drawing Rooms
Effective April 1, 1942 lst | ard | Ist and Compartments
Where ® ®
Lower Drawing |Compart-
Borth | Berth | Room | ment
rate rate rate
Astoria............. Ore ..... S| e Is will be | will be
$ 5.65]$ 5.25($ 3.55] .....
..... 2.95| 2.
oest 22,90 L s8I ES R J
5.10) 4.35| 2.95[% 2.35 |§ 1.80 8.10 6.95
....| 19.65 ..l 2.65 | 2.00 9.25 7.55
450] 350 235 295| 2.20( 10.40 8.10
...... 3.20) 2.15| 3.20 | 2.45| 11.55 9.2 |
.| 18.25| 12.20] 15.35| 10.25] 3.50 | 2.65 | 12.75 9.85
o N AR Y P 435 | 3.30( 16.20 | 12.20
if 2B, 18261 Suied 465 | 355| 16.20| 13.35
.| 12.20...... 11.30] et 49| 3.75| 17.35 | 13.90
20.8]...... 17.35|......] 5.25| 4.00) 18.60 | 16.05
15.35| 10.25] 12.75| 8.50] 5.80 | 4.40 | 20.80 | 16.20
2.35| 1.65| 4.65| 3.10] 6.15| 4.65| 21.95| 17.35
13.60| 9.10| 10.40] 6.95| 6.40 [ 4.85 | 23.10 | 17.95
8.10]:%5054 4.98].%. e 6.70| 5.10| 24.30| 19.10
6.40| 4.30] 3.20| 2.15| 7.55| 5.75 | 26.60 | 21.40
2.95| 2.00] 6.15| 4.10 7.85| 5.95| 27.76 | 21.95
8.10%, . .57 & 66 P 8.10| 6.20| 28.90 | 23.10
8.10{ 5.35| 4.95| 3.30] 8.45| 6.40 | 30.05| 23.75
6.70| 4.50] 3.50| 2.35] 9.60 | 7.30 [ 33.50 [ 27.20
15.985 520 13:35]. 0 985| 750 | 34.65| 27.75)
2.95| 2.00] 6.40| 4.30] 10.40 | 7.95| 37.00 | 29.50
7.85| 5.25] 4.65| 3.10] 11.30 [ 8.60 | 40.46 | 31.80
9.60| 6.40] 13.05| 8.70] 12.20 | 9.25 | 42.75 | 34.10
20BN eeee 17.30] 5k 12.76 | 9.70 | 45.06 | 35.85
...... 2.95| 2.00] 13.05 | 9.90 | 46.20 | 36.45
2. 2.00| 6.40| 4.30] 13.35 | 10.15 | 47.40 [ 87.60
.| 15.35| 10.25| 12.75| 8.50] 13.60 | 10.35 | 48.55 | 3815
.| 5. 3.85] 2.95| 2.00] 14.75 | 11.25 | 52.00 | 41.60
.| 21. 15.35 | 11.70 | 54.30 | 43.35
.| %. 17.35 | 13.20 | 61.25 | 48.55
6 18.25 | 13.90 | 64.70 | 51.45
.| 15. 18.85 | 14.30 | 65.85 | 652.60
2. 19.65 | 15.00 | 69.30 | 55.46
.| 24 20.00 | 16.20 | 70.50 | 56.05
21. 20.25 | 15.40 [ 71.65 | 56.60
21.70 | 16.50 | 76.25 | 60.70/
3 1.80] 5.25| 3.55|21.95 | 16.75 | 77.40 | 61.85'
17 Sl 14.75(...... 22.30 | 16.95 | 78.55 | 62.40
15.35| 10.25) 12.75| 8 24.30 | 18.50 [ 85.50 | 68.15
2868 1?3;5 9.60| 6.40] 25.15 | 19.15 | 88.95 | 70.50
s 20l 985 6 60 The charge for upper berths in
640 4. 309 650 Tourlst ears Is approximately 76%
of the charge made for lower
Tourlst berth.
(@®Applies for 2 or more passengers.
When ocoupled by one passenger
drawlng room rate la 234 timea
Standard lower berth rate and com-
ment I8 two times Standard
ower berth rates.

Rate forseotion when lower berth
only Is oooupled will be quoted by
tloket agents,

* Reserved Seat Coach fares on day trains. When both lower and upper
hs are used, combination of|
fares will apply.

Through cars not operated in all trains; fare applies for continuous trip via direct |
conneotions. A compartment is a private room with lower and upper berths and
toilet; & drawing room has a divan berth in addition. Ocoupancy of a dnwmg room

requires 134 adult rail tickets, or their equivalent; requir t lor
one such ticket between 8. P. & 8

8.-N. P.-G.N. and i 1/10 b certain

other lines; requirement for sectxon, one such ticket. |

BAGGAGE IN SLEEPING CARS. —Hand baggage in sleeping cars is restricted
lo what may conveniently be placed in berth or at seat oooupied by passengers.
1! baggage should be marked with name and permanent address of owner.

GENERAL OFFICES
EXECUTIVE, TRAFFIC AND PURCHASING DEPARTMENTS
American Bank Building, 621 S. W. Morrison Street
ACCOUNTING AND OPERATING DEPARTMENTS
N. W. Eleventh Avenue and N. W. Hoyt Streets
PORTLAND, OREGON

N RAVIN. ... ..coveveoes Bresidenty /. 8. 0. 4ol A i St. Paul 1, Minn.
E. DENNEY oo VABE-Preprdent=a  so b o s oreumianieis St. Paul 1, Minn.
F.DIXON ....... . Vice-President and General Manager, Portland 7, Oregon

ROBT. CROSBIE . G051y o) | (o U S e SR o - Portland 7, Oregon

L.W. ALBERTSON .. . Assistant Comptroller . . Portland 7, Oregon

CiD. PHILLIPS . ........ Auditor Disbursements . . . . Portland 7. Oregon

E. C. MICHELSEN .Auditor Revenue Accounts. . .Portland 7, Oregon

A.J. WITCHEL .Secretary and Chief Engineer .Portland 7, Oregon

+EXEABUTEE. . Hiihuee disions .Portland 7, Oregon
..Purchasing Agent

...Superintendent. . .Portland 7, Oregon

... Traffic Manager ........... . Portland 7, Oregon

... General Passenger Agent........... Portland 7. Oregon

R .. General Freight Agent.............. Portland 7, Oregon

E. H. BLOCK............ Asst. to the Gen. Frt. & Pass. Agt. .. Portland 7 Oregon
NNETH C. MILLER. . General Industrial and Agncultural

A DO v il s e aee a e sl e Portland 7. Oregon

W.P. GARRETT.......... nght of Way and Tax Agent........ Portland 7, Oregon

Representatives

ALBANY, ORE.. .J. B. HENSHAW (Phone M. 291)..Agt., O. E. Ry. Sta.

ASTORIA ORE.. .R.C.BAKER. 20th and Commarcml (Phone 113) .Agent

H.W.LINDSAY ....City Passenger and Ticket Agent

BEND, ORE...............R. L. HOUGH (leuo 454) ., . . .Agent, Passenger Sta.

B. P. GILBERT (Phone 438) . . . Trav. Frt. & Pass. Agt.

EUGENE, ORE........... 8. A. SEXSMITH (Phone L07) .Agent, O. E. Ry. Sta.

E. B. L vaelmg Freight Agent

NELSON.
HILLSBO! ORE....... L. SHERMAN (Ph. M_541) . . Agt.,0.E. Ry.Frt. Depot
JUNC TION él'l.‘Y ORE..L.W.MALLORY (Ph.M.382) . Agt ,0.E. Ry.Frt.Depot
LOB ANGELES 14, CALIF.
CGreat Northern R&ilwaw 918—919 Associated Reult} Bldg Phone Vandike 1201.
McCORMICK .

.General Agent
8. L ‘WILLIAMS . .. ‘District Pnsnenger Agent
H.D. HANSCOM .Trav. Freight & Pass. Agent
Northern Pacific Railway, 401 Associated lety Bldg., Phone Trinity 2322.
TR CLBPRACREIN G % o ratas s nsns st General Agent
J. E. BEATTY. .City Freight & Pass. Agent
J. Ve KRISMAN, q elmg Freight & Passenger Agent
OAKLAND 12,CAL....... G. R. LALLY, Gen. Agt., Gt. Nor. Ry., 611-612 Central
Bank Bmldmg Phone Templebar 7672-73.
D.F. WALKER, Gen. Agt., Nor. Pac. Ry., 816 Central
Bank Bmldmg. Phone Glencourt §717.

PORTLAND, ORE........ A.F.LEE General Agent
Consolidated Ticket Office, 8. W. Broadway and
Morrison St. Telephone BRy. 5631.

J. L. MILLER, Ticket Agent, Union Statlon. Foot of

N. W. 6th Avenue. Telephone Broadway 3421.
R. E. HENDERSHOTT .General Agent
R.A. LAWRENCE. .. .Trav. Frelght and Pass. Agent
1101 American Bank WeiZ MR 0 o sromais oo as City Freight Agent
B g G. A.SILKWORTH............... City Freight Agent
Phone ATwater 9111 C.J. LIVINGSTON.. ....District Passenger Agent
T.J. MARTIN..... Traffic Representative
P. H. BRINGMANN, Local Freight Agent, N. W. 11th

nnd Hoyt. Phone ATwater 9111.

REDMOND. ORE... .G. W. SEXSMITH (Phone 13).Agt., Passenger Station
SACRAMENTO, C. H.D, DAY, Gen. Agt., Gt. Nor. Ry 223 Forum Bldg.
8T. HELENS, ORE.. M. RUTHERFORD (Pboue 58)A t., S. P. & 8. Station
SALEM, ORE.. ... . CONDRA (Phone 4763). . 5. Ry. Freight Depot
SAN FEANGIBGO 5, CAL.
Northern Pacific Railway 657 Market St. Phone Sutter 1078,
ANIEL TINNEY ... .....General Agent
W.CEDERBERG . . ... Trav. Freight and Pass, Agt.
C H. GAARDSMOE. .. Trav. Froight and Pass. Agent
W.J. RIDDELL. . . .City Freight nnd Pass. Agent
Great Northern naﬂway 679 Market Street. thw Suttor 6061-52.
A LS 'lT ......... Gmmml Agont, Passonger Dept.
C. G.ALEXANDER. ... . .Travoling Passonger Agent
JOSEPH L TILRNI',Y ........ Clity passenger Agent
878 Monadnook Bldg. Phone Yukon 1246-7-8.
G. A. BSORRELL . . .. .., Goeneral Agont, Freight Dept.
SEASIDE, ORE.. ...C. 0. BUTLER il'lmlm 4b), Agont. H. P. & 8. Ry. Sta.
SPOKANE 8, WASH.. ... J. C. WRIGHT, Ganeral Agont

lIAl((H D 1, BR%, O Wy 1rt, & Pusn, Apt.
26 Old Nationnl Bank Bullding, Phonoe Main 4238,
R. C. MURPHY, Gonoral Agont, I'ununngur Dept.
Davenport Hotel, Phone Muin 614
E.F. BAIRD, City Passongor nnd Iluhul./\gunt Sprague
Ave. nnd Wall 8t. Phone Muin bial

H.W.GQREEN...... Tioket Agont, Gt, Nor. Ry. Sta.
VANCOUVER, WASH, .. . Il. M, LABERTEW, AT‘um(l'lmm PN N P.&S.Ry. Sta.
R. I, Tll()Ml’SON&P nno J) ‘smsonger Station
PABBENGER ST
PORTLAND, ORE........H. P. & 8. Ry., Union Sutlou. Foot of Hixth Avenue.
SPOKANE, WASH........Greut Northern Station. Trains Now, 1 and 2.

Northern Pacific Station. Nor, Pue, trains Nos. 5 and 4,
connecting at Pasco with 8, I*. & B, trains Nos.3 and 4,

'

1"

12

THE DAY TRIP

Between
PORTLAND AND SPOKANE

on the
COLUMBIA RIVER EXPRESS

Between Portland and Pasco, via 8. P. & 8. Ry.,
and directly connecting trains between Pasoco
and Spoknne via Northern Pacifio Ry ., with
similar service.

AIE-CONDITI,ONID
RESERVED SEAT COACHES
WITH CAFE SERVICE
_ This is th.e' day train service between these
important cities through a fascinating country.

Reserved Beats

Reserved seats (50c plus tax) are of the latest in-
dividual, adjustable type, and passengers may
enjoy many club features, including observation
section, magazines, card table, writing desk, eto.,
yith the dining room for sixteen guests, offer-
ing a generous range of menu at moderate prices.

Dining Room
Mt. Hood und others of the Cascade Range,
the great Bonneville dam, two crossings of the
Columbia river with 220 miles along its north
bank, with foreats, water(alls, eto.

Obssrvation Bection
Schedules wid w “']ulpmont of these trains and

of the night lmi

trains are shown on page 8,

13

© e, Darei S
Edgecomts |
k"m Monts Cristo Ny

send

CAUFORNIA—

{San Bernardino
Pasrdefin A
2a




